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Acts and Resolves

As Passed by the

Seventy- Eighth Legislature

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1917

Including Acts and Resolves of the Special Session of the
Seventy-Seventh Legislature held in 1916.

Published by the Secretary of State, in accordance with the Resolves of the Legis-
lature approved June 28, 1820, March 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842,

THE LEWISTON JOURNAL CO.
LEWISTON, MAINE
1917
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827

CHAP. 2
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Clerk C. C. Harvey 265 |$50 00 |$103 00
Assistant Clerk I, Belleau 5512500 3600
Ass’t Messenger F. H. Leonard 451 400 | 2100
Postmaster James A, Muldoon 210 | 4 00 46 00
Pages R. D. Sleeper 1251 400 | 2900
. R. C. Frank 280 4 00 60 00
Doorkeeper N. S. Gray 90| 400| 2200
Folder J. B. Potter 110 | 400 | 2600
Assistant Folder F. K. Jack 25 4 00 9 00
Mail Carrier P. H. Fitzgerald 51 400 500
Reporter A. H. Whitman 651 75001 88 Q0
Total 475 00

Chaplains.

Rev. T. J. Nelligan 200
Rev. H. E. Dunnack 200
Total 4 00

Approved Sept. 30, 1916,

NOTI. In npddition to the above, two public nects were passed at the specinl ges-
sion of the seventy-seventh legisinture. One “An Act to Revise and Consolidate the
Publie Laws of the State” eommonly referred to as the revised stntutes of 1916 has
already been published in bound form; the other “An Aect to Repeal the Acts Con-
solidated in the Revised Statutes of the Year One Thousand Nine Hundred and Six-
teen” and commonly referred to as the “Repenling Aet” will be found in that same

volume,



